City Council Introduction:  July 28, 2014 BILL NUMBER: l‘f/? ':/Q?
Public Hearing:  Augusif, 2014
Date Factsheet Prepared: July 10, 2014

FACTSHEET ’

TITLE: Amendment of existing Inter-Local Agreement BOARD/COMMITTEE: NA
between NDEQ and the City of Lincoln for Stormwater
Grant.
APPLICANT: Public Works & Utilities RECOMMENDATION: NA
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approval For OTHER DEPARTMENTS

AFFECTED: None
SPONSOR: Public Works & Utilities OPPONENTS: None

REASON FOR LEGISLATION

To extend the termination date of an existing inter-Governmental Agreement (A-87145) between the Nebraska
Department of Environmental Quality (NDEQ) and the City of Lincoln from June 30, 2014 to December 31, 2014.

DISCUSSION / FINDINGS OF FACT: The Nebraska Legislature passed LB1226 which provides funding for the state’s
stormwater grant program. The program provides funding to help cities meet federally state mandated stormwater

permit requirements. This resolution extends the termination date of the existing agreement from June 30, 2014 to
November 30 |, 2014.

POLICY OR PROGRAM CHANGE: Yes X __No

OPERATIONAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT: NA

COST OF TOTAL PROJECT: $0

RELATED ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS: NA

SOURCE OF FUNDS:
CITY: NA

NON CITY: NA

pate: 7YY

FACTSHEET PREPARED BY:

iggins, Senhigf gineer
ublic Works &4tilities, Watershed Mgmt.
REVIEWED BY: Y- C;w,@ DATE: —to-id

Miki Esposito, Director ’
Public Works & Utilities




